
PIC

DP
1

PRO-3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNS

SPM
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNS

SPO

Class

DP

PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3

PRO-3
PRO-3
PRO-3

SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM

SPM

No.

146

108
41

102
183
60

7
496
114
414
131
125
130
78

319
412
336

68
124
73

39
3

107
103

91

  Name

Guy Selle

Dan Gavrila
Rob Johnston
Dan Rogers
Charles Hurley
Caelin Gabriel
James Colborn
Ryan Hieronymus
Bruce Humberstone
Doug Lacy
Martin Berryman
Cavan O'Keefe
Michael Olsen
Jason Vein
Jim Cissell
Martin Wild
Joe White

Fred Wright
Bart House
Rob Dunn

Eric Krause
Michael McAleenan
Jim McAdie
Kim Fabbro

Steve Adams

  Town

Adna WA

Kirkland WA
Abbotsford BC
Anchorage AK
Monroe WA
Poulsbo WA
Kirkland WA
Normandy Park WA
Seattle WA
Bothell WA
Coquitlam BC
Seattle WA
Gig Harbor WA
Bellevue WA
Seattle WA
Lake Stevens WA
Spokane WA

Mercer Island WA
Woodinville WA
Seattle WA

Woodinville WA
Tacoma WA
Burnaby BC
Maple Ridge Canada

Woodinville WA

  Make

Nissan Sentra

BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW M3 4 door
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is

BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is

Porsche 968
BMW M3-R
BMW M3-GTR
Mazda RX7

BMW M3-R

  Color

Red/White

Blk/Red/Yellow
Red
Green/White
Lime Green
Blue/Silver
Black/Gray
White
Red
Silver
White
Blue
Silver
Blue/Orange
Yellow
Alpenwiess II
White

Blue
White
Blue

Red/White
Black/Red
Blue/Orange
Red/Yellow

Yellow

Laps

17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17

12
1

19
19
19
18

Club

IRDC

IRDC
SCCBC
IRDC
IRDC

BMWCCA,IRDC
IRDC

BMWCCA
IRDC

BMWCCA
SCCBC
BMW
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

NWMS

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC
IRDC

SCCBC
IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

Kyle's Auto Electric/Late Start Racing

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports
Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles
Electric Power Systems Inc/Specialty Engineering
Grip Racing/Adare Motorsports
Shunyata Research
Adare Motorsports
Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports
Midnight Motorsports

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com
Tully's Coffee, Lowe Motorsports
TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superstores
Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports
VoiceGuy.com
BadSracing
Adare Motorsports

West Werks

Car Tender

EKR
Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law
Lowe Group Racing
Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Catalyst Technical LLC/JS Motorsport

Best Time

1:42.616

1:39.328
1:40.081
1:40.349
1:41.218
1:41.029
1:41.184
1:40.546
1:41.532
1:41.047
1:41.079
1:42.592
1:42.568
1:42.980
1:42.161
1:43.171
1:42.970

1:41.418
1:55.547

1:31.763
1:31.749
1:32.883
1:39.583

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
#496 -- 10 Sec Penalty (Car change, without race steward permission)

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:20:56 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
1.415

Avg. Speed
86.765

Best Lap Tm
1:26.309

Best Spd
93.849

Best Lap by
95 - Randy Blaylock

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 1

Race

Race started at 15:50:57

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 03:40 PM
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PIC
1
2

Not classified
DNF
DNF

SPU
1

Class
SPO
SPO

SPO
SPO

SPU

No.
67
95

96
350

32

  Name
Jeff Penick
Randy Blaylock

Dave Haire
George Nordling

Brad Greco

  Town
Salem OR
Bothell WA

Edmonds WA
Oregon City OR

Lynnwood WA

  Make
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Pontiac GTO-R

Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Volkswagen Rabbit

  Color
Silver /Purple
Black/White

Black
Blue/White

Orangegasm

Laps
19
19

9
2

18

Club

IRDC

IRDC
CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

The Ridge Motorsports Park

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Morty the Wonder Dog

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfire

Best Time
1:35.818
1:26.309

1:30.365
1:47.187

1:36.398

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
#496 -- 10 Sec Penalty (Car change, without race steward permission)

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:20:56 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
1.415

Avg. Speed
86.765

Best Lap Tm
1:26.309

Best Spd
93.849

Best Lap by
95 - Randy Blaylock

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 1

Race

Race started at 15:50:57

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 03:40 PM

Page 2/2



PIC

CR
1

CSM
1

E Prod
1
2

F Prod
1

H4
1
2

I Prod
1

PRO-7
1
2
3

SM
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified
DNS

Class

CR

CSM

E Prod
E Prod

F Prod

H4
H4

I Prod

PRO-7
PRO-7
PRO-7

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM

No.

139

97

799
1

123

03
49

73

70
2

57

43
30
14

113
29

427

135

  Name

Daniel Shrader

Bryan Woodbury

Mike Adams
Eric Schwenter

Linda Heinrich

Noriko Hamaguchi
Roldan de Guzman

Bill Hill

Stephan Justiss
Bill Visee
Duane Martinsen

Dave Dunning
Mark Higinbotham
Phil Rees
Andrew Robottom
Frank DiMiceli
Tim Venable

Mike Tripp

  Town

Vancouver WA

Spokane WA

Renton WA

North Plains OR

Seattle WA
Seattle WA

Olympia WA

Belfair WA
Renton WA
Port Orchard WA

Portland OR
Redmond WA
West Linn OR
Vancouver WA
Renton WA
Tukwila WA

Forest Grove OR

  Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Porsche 944
Porsche 944

Toyota Paseo

Acura Integra
Acura Integra

Dodge Colt

Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

  Color

White/Blue

Black

Red
Red

Red

White
White

Red / Yellow

Red
Silver/Black
Orange

Blue/Slvr/Grn
Red
Red
Lt Blue/Red
Red/Blue
Bue

White

Laps

14

16

16
16

16

16
16

14

16
16
13

16
16
16
16
16
16

Club

CSCC

NWMS

NWR

CSCC

IRDC
IRDC

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

CSCC
IRDC
CSCC

TC
IRDC
IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Preedy's Tire &amp; Automotive

Fordahl Motorsports

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Team  Hayai
Team Hayai/Kito Autosport

Jeff's Executive Automotive
Les Schwab of Fife
Twin Brothers Racing

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center
Medical Dynamics
Riverside Industrial Supply
Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-sports/Master Mech
TC Motorsports
MiataCage.com/Hi Stength Bolt

Advantage Collision

Best Time

1:49.563

1:46.383

1:42.144
1:43.417

1:49.067

1:44.845
1:44.428

1:59.020

1:44.723
1:47.319
1:46.209

1:42.266
1:42.718
1:44.260
1:44.472
1:44.170
1:46.556

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:21:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
3.227

Avg. Speed
70.411

Best Lap Tm
1:42.144

Best Spd
79.300

Best Lap by
799 - Mike Adams

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 2

Race

Race started at 16:33:21

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 04:20 PM



PIC

CF
1
2
3
4
5

Not classified
DNF
DNF

FA
1

Not classified
DNF
DNF

FC
1
2
3

Not classified
DNF

FF
1
2

Not classified
DNF

FM
1
2

Class

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

CF
CF

FA

FA
FA

FC
FC
FC

FC

FF
FF

FF

FM
FM

No.

08
32
71

308
33

02
5

712

736
12

04
396
97

21

766
347

2

41
79

  Name

James Hepburn
Larry Bangert
Sherm Johnston
Cary Richards
Trout Roberts

Coley Tipton
Steve Giamberardini

Jorgen Krause

Don Robertson
Blair Robertshaw

Greg Coffin
Jay Sharp
Daryl  Harsha

Todd Stanley

Mark Keller
Stephen Barnes

J.C. Cuevas

George Doran
David Gaylord

  Town

Vancouver BC
Issaquah WA
Meridian ID
Seattle WA
Tucson AZ

Auburn WA
Kennewick WA

Calgary AB

Kelowna BC
Calgary AB

Veradale WA
Spokane WA

Spokane WA

Snohomish WA
Rainier WA

Redmond WA

Spokane wa
Graham WA

  Make

Crossle 35F
Crossle 35F
Crossle 30/32F
Van Diemen RF 80
Crossle 45F

Van Diemen RF79
Crossle 32F

Tatuus Fran-AM 2000

Van Diemen RF2000-93
Mazda PFM

Mygale US99 F2000
Swift DB3

Van Diemen RF83

Piper DF05
Zink 210

Van Diemen RF88

Star Mazda Star Mazda
Star Formula Mazda

  Color

Black
Orange/White
Black
Green/Yellow
blue/yellow

Red,White,Blue
Red

Black

red
Black with Blue

Blue
White /Black

Blue / black

Blue/Orange
White / Red

Red

Black / White
Blue/green

Laps

18
18
17
17
16

12
6

19

13
5

19
18
17

7

18
16

18
18

Club

CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC
VSCC

ARCA

SCCBC
NWMS

NWMS
NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS
IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Other

CACC
Other

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

R and A Manufacturing
R and A Manufacturing Inc.
CDR Marketing
Mammy Lo; DnD Fabricating; My Rich Uncle VISA; My kids inheritance.

D&amp;D Fabricating
DND Fabricating

Rhino Lining, Rallysport.ca

MK Building Metals
Permasteel Building Systems, Vancouver. Newtown Urban Planners, Kelowna, After Eight, Calgary.

Blackjack Racing

Visual Media Group

AMSOIL

Best Time

1:32.014
1:33.051
1:35.196
1:35.621
1:38.182

1:33.015
1:33.695

1:23.791

1:27.464
1:23.126

1:26.888
1:29.924

1:32.518

1:32.152
1:40.794

1:29.475
1:26.587

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/19/2011 9:28:23 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
1:09.313

Avg. Speed
94.934

Best Lap Tm
1:23.791

Best Spd
96.669

Best Lap by
712 - Jorgen Krause

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 3

Race

Race started at 17:20:38

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 05:00 PM



PIC

AS
1

GT-1
1
2

Not classified
DNS

ITE
1
2

ST
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNF
DNS

Class

AS

GT-1
GT-1

GT2

ITE
ITE

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

No.

474

96
95

135

00
472

39
3

107
91

102
174

  Name

Gary Presting Jr

Dave Haire
Randy Blaylock

Scott Morton

Duke Goss
Anthony Nadalin

Eric Krause
Michael McAleenan
Jim McAdie
Steve Adams

Dan Rogers
Jon Lee

  Town

Portland OR

Edmonds WA
Bothell WA

Kirkland WA
Kirkland WA

Woodinville WA
Tacoma WA
Burnaby BC
Woodinville WA

Anchorage AK
Spokane WA

  Make

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Pontiac GTO-R

Nissan 350 Z

BMW 323i
FFR Challenge

Porsche 968
BMW M3-R
BMW M3-GTR
BMW M3-R

BMW E46 M3
BMW 325is

  Color

Lime Green

Black
Black/White

Gray

Grey
White

Red/White
Black/Red
Blue/Orange
Yellow

White/Red
White

Laps

18

20
20

20
17

20
20
20
11

12

Club

CSCC

IRDC
IRDC

IRDC

IRDC
IRDC

IRDC
IRDC

SCCBC
IRDC

IRDC
NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

 Sponsor

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto Body/Baxter's Auto Parts

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Morty the Wonder Dog
The Ridge Motorsports Park

EKR
Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law
Lowe Group Racing
Catalyst Technical LLC/JS Motorsport

Best Time

1:41.004

1:28.541
1:26.483

1:30.246
1:49.268

1:32.426
1:33.239
1:33.815
1:41.413

1:49.810

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:22:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
0.340

Avg. Speed
69.769

Best Lap Tm
1:26.483

Best Spd
93.660

Best Lap by
95 - Randy Blaylock

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 4

Race

Race started at 13:27:13

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 01:10 PM



PIC

EIP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

DQ

FIP
1

GTL
1
2

Not classified
DNS

ITA

Class

EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP

EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP

FIP

GTL
GTL

GTL

No.

99
141
60

414
131
183
68

125
120
309
340
446

398
73

124
7

336
108
78
36

103

147

67
87

123

  Name

Karen Stimson
Rob Johnston
Caelin Gabriel
Doug Lacy
Martin Berryman
Charles Hurley
Fred Wright
Cavan O'Keefe
Gregory Miller
Jamie Cissell
Dave Klein
Perry Hartman

Jake Tesch
Rob Dunn
Bart House
James Colburn
Joe White
Dan Gavrila
Jason Vein
Dane Babkirk
Kim Fabbro

Jack DeChristopher

Ron Johnson
Alan Russel

Linda Heinrich

  Town

Battle Ground WA

Poulsbo WA
Bothell WA
Coquitlam BC
Monroe WA

Seattle WA
Kirkland WA
Burien WA
Bellingham WA
Deer Park WA

Mica WA
Seattle WA
Woodinville WA

Spokane WA
Kirkland WA
Bellevue WA
Spokane, WA
Maple Ridge Canada

Portland OR

Seattle WA

North Plains OR

  Make

Mazda RX-7
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW M3 4 door
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
Datsun Roadster
Nissan Sentra

Datsun 240Z
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
Porsche 944
Mazda RX7

Datsun 510

Volkswagen Rabbit
Alfo Rameo

Toyota Paseo

  Color

Yellow
RED
Blue/Silver
Silver
White
Lime Green

Blue
White
Yellow
White
White/Red

Gray
Blue
White

White
Blk/Red/Yellow
Blue/Orange
Silver/ Blue
Red/Yellow

White/Red

Maroon / gold
Red

Red

Laps

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
15
13

11
9
9
7
3

17

17

16
15

Club

CSCC
SCCBC

BMWCCA, IRDC
BMWCCA
SCCBC
IRDC

BMW
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

NWMS

IRDC
IRDC

NWMS
IRDC
IRDC

NWMS
IRDC

TC

CRA

CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

God

Shunyata Research

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com
Grip Racing/Adare Motorsports

Tully's Coffee, Lowe Motorsports

VoiceGuy.com

Car Tender

Adare Motorsports
DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports
Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

DeChristopher Investments LLC

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Best Time

1:36.981
1:40.545
1:40.778
1:41.453
1:40.362
1:41.743
1:42.545
1:41.844
1:42.428
1:42.666
1:50.352
1:48.809

1:37.876
1:42.156
1:43.612
1:41.682
1:43.221

1:39.716

1:39.500

1:42.869
1:52.544

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
DQ - 103 -- Did not report to scales

Printed: 7/19/2011 9:30:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
31.800

Avg. Speed
76.678

Best Lap Tm
1:36.981

Best Spd
83.522

Best Lap by
99 - Karen Stimson

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 5

Race

Race started at 14:16:32

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 01:50 PM

Page 1/2



PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Not classified
DNF
DNS
DNS

ITS
1
2
3
4
5

Not classified
DNF

Class
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS

ITS

No.
10
43
49

177
03
97

411

37
135
74

755
752
719
72

799

84

  Name
Colin Koehler
Dave Dunning
Roldan de Guzman
Kevin YORK
Noriko Hamaguchi
Bryan Woodbury
Terry Amundson

Paul Forgey
Mike Tripp
Robert Dunn, Sr.

August MacBeth
Matt Chambers
Mark LaCombe
Jon Wilson
Mike Adams

Scott Haynes

  Town
Bothell WA

Seattle WA
Charlotte NC
Seattle WA
Spokane WA
La Center WA

Forest Grove OR
Seattle WA

Hood River OR
Rochester WA
Maple Valley WA
Portland OR
Renton WA

  Make
Honda CRX Si
Miata
Acura Integra
Dodge ACR NEON
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon

Volkswagen Corrado
Porsche 944
Porsche 944
Datsun 240Z
Porsche 944

Volkswagen Golf

  Color
Red
Blue/Green
White
BLUE / WHITE
White
Black
Blue/Orange

Blue / White
White
Blue/White

Silver/Blue
Blue
Gray
Multi
Red

Red

Laps
17
17
17
16
16
14
13

10

17
17
17
17
16

9

Club
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC

BMW CCA
IRDC

NWMS
TC

cscc
IRDC

SCCA
NWR

SCCA, PCA
TC

NWR

License
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

SCCA
SCCA
SCCA
ICSCC
SCCA

ICSCC

 Sponsor
Burien Honda

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport
YORK Group Motorsport, PitFit, Indocil Art, nuun | portable electrolyte hydration
Team  Hayai
Preedy's Tire &amp; Automotive
Master Mechanics, STAR Projects

Advantage Collision
Car Tender

Fordahl Motorsports
Fordahl Motorsports
Top Tech Motorsports
Fordahl Motorsports

Best Time
1:42.335
1:42.147
1:42.814
1:43.788
1:47.300
1:46.508
1:47.855

1:46.103

1:39.858
1:41.613
1:40.634
1:42.093
1:43.326

1:46.524

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
DQ - 103 -- Did not report to scales

Printed: 7/19/2011 9:30:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
31.800

Avg. Speed
76.678

Best Lap Tm
1:36.981

Best Spd
83.522

Best Lap by
99 - Karen Stimson

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 5

Race

Race started at 14:16:32

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 01:50 PM

Page 2/2



PIC

FSR
1
2
3

FV
1

NOW
1

Class

FSR
FSR
FSR

FV

NOW

No.

78
43

8

54

339

  Name

Dick Boggs
Dave Bennitt
Lee Fjellanger

Paul Whitworth

Gary Poole

  Town

Kirkland WA
Woodinville WA
Bothell WA

Victoria BC

Spokane WA

  Make

Stohr WF1
AMAC Amac 7
Diasio

Caldwell D-13

Tiga FFA78

  Color

Blue/Silver/Ora
Orange/Lt Blue
White/Red

White

Silver

Laps

20
20
18

16

19

Club

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

VMSC

NWMS

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

 Sponsor

George Dan Racing Engines
DMS Motorsports
Brought to you by Free Enterprise

Ellice Automotive

Best Time

1:30.284
1:32.610
1:41.105

1:53.378

1:38.471

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:23:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
51.838

Avg. Speed
87.895

Best Lap Tm
1:30.284

Best Spd
89.717

Best Lap by
78 - Dick Boggs

RACE FINAL

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 6 + Novice OW

Race

Race started at 14:56:35

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 02:30 PM



PIC

NCW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Class

NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW

No.

494
330
353
374
320
493
418
471
340
314
104
345

  Name

Chuck Baker
John Weinzehle
Mark Friedman
Evan YORK
Doug Rawlyk
Colin Waltz
Trever Kudrna
Zac Zawisza
Dave Klein
Cody Clark
Andrei Kisel
John Wiley

  Town

Salem OR

Gig Harbor WA
Charlotte NC
Calgary BC
Portland OR
Anchorage AK
Kelowna BC
Bellingham WA
Milton Freewater OR
North Vancouver BC
Bend OR

  Make

Monte Carlo
Honda Civic
BMW 325i
Dodge ACR NEON
BMW 325is
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
Mazda Miata
Datsun Roadster
Volkswagen Rabbit
BMW 325i
BMW 325i

  Color

Yellow/Black
White/Yellow
Green/Blue
BLUE / WHITE
Black
Blue/Orange
White
Red/Blue
White
Red
Blue/Black
White/Green/Yel

Laps

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13

Club

CCSC

IRDC
BMW

NWMS
TC

ICSCC
SCCA
IRDC

TC
SCCBC
CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

 Sponsor

MaxRPM
YORK Group Motorsport, PitFit, Indocil Art, nuun | portable electrolyte hydration

Master Mechanics

TC Motorsports

All Sports Video
www.LaptopScreen.com

Best Time

1:37.809
1:41.874
1:42.527
1:42.647
1:43.835
1:44.457
1:44.602
1:44.731
1:48.587
1:48.204
1:42.547
1:43.621

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
#104  -1 Lap Penalty  ( False Start)

Printed: 7/18/2011 9:24:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -- Gerald Lee
Race Steward -- Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS

Margin of Victory
5.397

Avg. Speed
66.745

Best Lap Tm
1:37.809

Best Spd
82.814

Best Lap by
494 - Chuck Baker

RACE

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
July 15-17, 2011

Northwest Grand Prix -- Race #7

Group 7 Novice CW

Race

Race started at 18:05:41

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/15/2011 05:40 PM


